Commissioner of Customs (Gr.6) has sent the said certificate to the
undersigned who has been authorized u/s 142(1)(c)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 read
with Rule 4 of the Customs (Attachment of Property of Defaulters for Recovery of
Customs Dues) Rules, 1995, specifying that an amount of Rs. 43,07,526/- (Rupees
forty three lakh seven thousand five hundred and twenty six only) is to be
recovered.

Therefore :-

(1) You are hereby required to pay the amount aforesaid within seven days from the
date of service of this notice.

(2) A copy of the Challan in Form TR 6 is enclosed for the purpose.

(3) You are hereby informed that in case of default, steps would be taken to realize